Journeymen of each apprenticeable craft or trade engaged in work on 
the site shall be a graduate of an approved State of California 
Apprenticeship Program.”  

ENHANCED WORKER SAFETY POLICY 

For all construction projects with a contract price in excess of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), the following Enhanced Worker Safety Policy (EWSP) 
shall be included as part of the contract document: 

The EWSP will be monitored by the construction management team at the construction site by collecting daily job manpower reports. These reports shall